

Irrigation in India QUESTIONS

1) Minor irrigation scheme comprises several types of works with capacities to irrigate upto -

- >2000 acre
- >2000 ha
- >1000 ha
- >1000 acre
- >2500 ha

Answer:
>1000 ha

2) The Kishenganga Power Project is in-

- >Orissa
- >Maharashtra
- >Gujarat
- >Jammu and Kashmir

Answer:
>Jammu and Kashmir

3) Match list -I (Multipurpose River Project) with (Hydel Power Station) and select the correct answer using the codes given below the lists:-
List I: a. Rihand b. Gandak c. Chambal d.Mahanadi List- II: 1.Hirakund 2. Balmikinagar 3. Pipri 4. Kota

- >A3, B4, C2, D1
- >A1, B2, C4, D3
- >A3, B2, C4, D1
- >A1, B4, C2, D3

Answer:
>A3, B2, C4, D1

4) Which dam of India is the highest?

- >Mettur

- >Rihand
- >Tehri Dam
- >Bhakra

Answer:

- >Tehri Dam
-
-

5) The Tehri Hydro Power Complex is located in the State of-

- >Uttarakhand
- >Uttar Pradesh
- >Himanchal Pradesh
- >Sikkim

Answer:

- >Uttarakhand
-
-

6) Tehri dam is built on which of the following rivers ?

- >Ganga
- >Brahmaputra
- >Bhagirathi
- >Yamuna

Answer:

- >Bhagirathi
-
-

7) Which dam of India is the Highest ?

- >Mettur
- >Rihand
- >Thein
- >Bhakra

Answer:

- >Bhakra
-
-

8) With reference to micro-irrigation, which of the following statements is/are correct ? 1. Fertilizer/nutrient loss can be reduced 2.It is the only means of irrigation in dry land farming. 3. In some areas of farming, receding of ground water table can be checked:

Select the correct answer using the codes given below:

- >1 only
- >2 and 3 only
- >1 and 3 only

>1,2 and 3

Answer:

>1 and 3 only

9) Hirakund project is located in-

- >West Bengal
- >M.P.
- >Orissa
- >Bihar

Answer:

>Orissa

10) The Krishna water dispute is between -

- >Tamil Nadu and karnataka
- >Karnataka and Kerala
- >andhra Pradesh and Tamil Nadu
- >Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh

Answer:

>Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh

11) Highest Gravity dam in the world is-

- >Hirakund
- >Mettur
- >Bhakra
- >Nagarjuna Sagar

Answer:

>Bhakra

12) The Damodar valley project covers the states of-

- >Jharkhand and Orissa
- >Jharkhand and Madhya Pradesh
- >West Bengal and Orissa
- >West Bengal and Jharkhand

Answer:

>West Bengal and Jharkhand

13) [Rana Pratap Sagar is located in -](#)

- >Uttar Pradesh
- >Haryana
- >Maharashtra
- >Rajasthan

Answer:

- >Rajasthan
-
-

14) [The Bhakra Nangal Multipurpose Project is a joint venture of-](#)

- >Punjab and Haryana only
- >Punjab, Haryana and Rajasthan only
- >Punjab, Haryana, Rajasthan and Himanchal Pradesh
- >Punjab and Himanchal Pradesh only

Answer:

- >Punjab, Haryana and Rajasthan only
-
-

15) [Among the following States, which one has the largest net irrigated area ?](#)

- >Andhra Pradesh
- >Maharashtra
- >Gujrat
- >Tamil Nadu

Answer:

- >Andhra Pradesh
-
-

16) [Which of the following pairs is not correctly matched ?](#)

- >Bargi Project-----Jabalpur
- >Kadana Project----- Panchmahals
- >Pochampad Project---- Guntoor
- >Malaprabha Project---- Belgaum

Answer:

- >Pochampad Project---- Guntoor
-
-

17) [On which one of the following rivers are Tikarpara and Jaraj dams constructed under a multipurpose project ?](#)

- >Damodar
- >Kosi
- >Mahanadi

>Sutlej

Answer:

>Mahanadi

18) Kurnool-Cuddapah canal is taken off from which one of the following rivers ?`

- >Kaveri
- >Penneru
- >Palar
- >Tungabhadra

Answer:

>Tungabhadra

19) Hirakud project is in-

- >West Bengal
- >M.P.
- >Orissa
- >A.P.

Answer:

>Orissa

20) Tube well irrigation is predominant in Deccan India is-

- >U.P.
- >West Bengal
- >Bihar
- >Tamil Nadu

Answer:

>U.P.

To get the complete paper please visit the below link

[Irrigation in India QUESTIONS](#)
